1
G
7
E
B
G7EB
PCB Power Relays
High Power and High Temperature Type

• Industrial inverter
• UPS
Ordering Information
Note. When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Both the coil voltage on the product case and the packing will be marked as VDC.
Ratings
 Coil
Note 1. The rated current and resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
Note 2. The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
Note 3. The maximum permissible voltage is the maximum value of the fluctuation range for the relay coil operating power supply and was measured at an ambient
temperature of 23°C.
Note 4. Use this relay with coil voltage reduction. For details, please refer to ●Relay Operation and Coil Voltage Reduction (Holding Voltage) on page 5.
Note 5. Do not use in any direction other than the specified direction. For details, please refer to ●Mounting Direction on page 5. For contact terminals mounted in the
downward direction, the operating voltage will be at most 80% of the rated voltage. (Contact terminals downward direction: The direction in which the marked
surface faces the ground)
Category Contact form Enclosure rating Model Rated coil voltage (V) Minimum packing unit
Standard
Standard terminals
SPST-NO (1a) Flux protection
G7EB-1A
12 VDC
24 VDC 60pcs/box
Special terminals G7EB-1AP1
High-capacity type
Standard terminals G7EB-1A-E
Special terminals G7EB-1AP1-E
Rated voltage Rated current
(mA)
Coil resistance
(Ω)
Must operate voltage
(V)
Must release voltage
(V)
Max. voltage
(V) Power consumption
(mW)
% of rated voltage
12 VDC Approx. 235.3 51
75% max. (Note 5.) 5 to 32% 135%
(at 23°C)
Approx. 2,800
Approx. 575 (Note 4.)24 VDC Approx. 116.5 206
Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1-pole
2. Contact Form
A: SPST-NO (1a)
3. Terminal Shape
None: Standard type
P1: Special terminal type
G7EB- -
1 2 3 4
4. Special Functions
None: Standard type
E: High-capacity type
Rated coil voltage
Example: G7EB-1A DC12
2
G7EB PCB Power Relays
G
7